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17 February, 2020
Certificate of non-use of prohibited 10 substances

Our company certifies that the prohibited 10 substances shown below are not contained

more than threshold values in the products.

Product name (Object : Ink) :

Artline SUPREME PERMANENT MARKER EPF-700
(Black)(Red)(Blue)(Green)(Brown)(Orange)(Purple)(Yellow)(Pink)
(Royal Blue)(Light Blue)(Yellow Green)(Grey)(Light Pink)(Bluish Yellow)
Artline OVERHEAD PROJECTION MARKER EK-803N (Black)(Red)(Blue)(Green)
Artline SUPREME WHITEBOARD MARKER EPF-507

(Black)(Red)(Blue)(Green)(Brown)(Orange)(Purple)

(Pink)(Light Blue)(Yellow Green)
Artline MARKER FOR FABRIC EKC-1 (White)(Pastel Pink)(Pastel Blue)

(Pastel Green)(Pastel Orange)

Prohibited 10 substances of “RoHS Directive(2011/65/EU)”

(1)
(2)
®3)
(4)
(®)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

Cadmium and its compounds

Hexavalent Chromium and its compounds
Lead and its compounds

Mercury and its compounds
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBBS)
Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDES)
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP)

Benzylbutyl Phthalate (BBP)
Bis-(2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate (DEHP)
Diisobutyl Phthalate (DIBP)

Tolerance limit was set up based on laws and regulations in the world
including RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU).

Company name : Shachihata Inc.

Division : Quality Assurance Department

Position : Department Manager

Person in charge : Nobuhiro Inukai

Signature of Quality Assurance Department Manager :




